602-916-5999

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
11.11	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Aleksey KOSTADINOV	Name: Vecta, Ltd.
Ayelet DAVID Sabina GLOZMAN	Internal Address:
	THE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12A Hamada Street, Belt Tamar Bld.,
Execution Date(s) 8/10/05; 8/21/05	Science Park
Assignment Merger	Charles Land
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rehovot
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Israel Zip: 76703
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/191,688 filed July 27, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)
1713 1,000 mist buly 27, 2000	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Rodney J. Fuller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Fennemore Cralg, P.C.	Enclosed
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
State: Arizona Zip: 85012	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602.916.5404	
Fax Number: 602.916.5604	b. Deposit Account Number <u>060590</u>
Email Address: rfuller@folaw.com	Authorized User Name Rodney J. Fulter
9. Signature:	0.000
Signature	September 6, 2005 Date
Rodney J. Fuller	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by:

Aleksey Kostadinov 15a Aharoni Street 76281 Rehovot Israel Sabina Glozman 41 Sapir Street Rehovot Israel

Ayelet David Moshav Nevatim 6 85540 Negev Israel

(hereinafter "Assignors"), to and in favor of Vecta, Ltd. having a business address of 12A Hamada Street, Beit Tamar Bld., Science Park, 76703 Rehovot, Israel (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas each of the Assignors desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the nonprovisional patent application for a United States Patent entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING GASTRIC ACID SECRETION" Serial No. 11 191,688, filed on July 27, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent Application") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to each of the Assignors;

Accordingly, Assignors each warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent Application, including the Patent Application itself and all substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the Patent Application, and including all patents resulting therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States.
- 2. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in all counterparts to the Patent Application that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Application, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions

1693566,1/15767, 0031

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0628

Docket No. 15767.003

resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.

- Each of the Assignors hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Each of the Assignors authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Application or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the name of Assignee.
- 4. Each of the Assignors agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with information concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect all of the rights, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed and granted under this Assignment (the "Assigned Assets"); (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets, including assistance in any proceedings pertaining to the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above or to their enforcement.
- 5. Each of the Assignors warrants and covenants that such Assignor has the full right to sell, assign and convey the Assigned Assets, that all of the Assigned Assets are free and clear of all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, claims, royalty obligations and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 6. Assignee may assign the Assigned Assets in whole or in part. All references herein to Assignee include any successors or assigns of Assignee.
- 7. Each of the Assignors acknowledges that Assignee has paid valuable consideration for the Assigned Assets.
- 8. Each of the Assignors hereby authorizes any member of the firm of Fernemore Craig, P.C. to insert or complete any information, including but not limited to the patent application serial number, needed to effect this document's recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1693566.1/15767.003 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0629

 Docket No. 15767.003

10/08/05 Date

Aleksey KOSTADINOV

Shosh Atiya

lolg las

Ayalot David
Ayelet DAVID

Shosh Atiya
Witness

 $\frac{J/\sqrt{cs/os}}{Date}$

Sabina GLOZMAN

Show Atiga

[693566.1/15767.003

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0630